Papartment of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 01-31-2001 OMB 0651-0027 1.2501 101601379 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Assignment Security Agreement** Х New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Shane Ching-Feng Hu 01 01 04 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Micron Technology. Inc Name (line 1) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) 8000 S. Federal Way separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 83707-0006 ID Address (line 3) Boise State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000139 09652071 01/30/2001 GTON11

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately by minutes per cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with the Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 bp

01 FC 1581

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD OCES	0007

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

			*	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 412/394-7789				
Name	Edward L. Pencoske, Esq	1.		
Address (line 1)	Thorp Reed & Armstrong,	LLP	*	
Address (line 2)	One Riverfront Center			
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh			
Address (line 4)	PA 15222			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	nce document #	4
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numi	٠ -	Mark if additional num	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pat	lent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	· ·	, -,
<b>Pat</b> 09/652,071	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s	)
			7 /	
	_			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year				
signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coor	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PC	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 40	.00
	of Payment: Enclos			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 20-0888				
(	De	posit Account transport	L V	No
	Au	uthorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attach	led copy is a true copy of the or		1 .	
1	ited herein.	Edward La	reali 23	JUN 01
Edwa	e of Person Signing	Signature	•	Date
ı nam	C 01 1 610011 2.30			

REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0850

	PAIENI
Attorney's Docket No.: DB000858-000	
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by A \$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknownsideration,	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar owledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the nvention	Shane Ching-Feng Hu (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))  13715 SW Hiteon Drive Beaverton, Oregon 97008 Address
(if assignment is by person or entity to v and this was recorded in PTO, a	U.S. Nationality whom invention was previously assigned add the following)
Recorded on	ReelFrame
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Micron Technology, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	8000 S. Federal Way Boise, ID 83707-0006
	Address
	Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

00251771

PATENT REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0851

### (complete one of the following)

		the entire right, title and interest
United Stat	_ oc and	an undivided percent (%) interest for the its territorial possession
United Stat	es and	its territorial possession
	(ch	eck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
any and all	⊠ improv	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to rements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		R DETECTING MIXED INTERLACED AND PROGRESSIVE ORIGINAL IDEO SEQUENCE
Name of inv	ventor(s	s) Shane Ching-Feng Hu
	·omor	o) — ename ening reng me
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which i	s found	l in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		, ,
		entitled invention.
		Express mail label no  Maile directions
		Mailed:
		ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to
		insert below the filing date and application number when they become
		known.
(d)	X	U.S. application no. <u>09/652,071</u>
(4)		filed on August 31, 2000
(e)		u t u t p Can no DCT/
(f)		U.S. patent noissued
(1)	_	U.S. patent no issued issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and	to, all	Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application of any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumberance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

-2-

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<i>A</i> (1	IN WITNES 2007 - 2000 Date of Signin		hereunto set hand and seal this day o
	WARNING:	The date of signing must be th was checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date:	Jan 4,	200/	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:			
Date:			
Date:			
	(if A	SSIGNOR is a legal entity	r, complete the following information)
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
			Title

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☑ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note:



# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) Statement

Applicant(s):	Shane Ching-Fe	ng Hu			
For:	APPARATUS FOR DETECTING MIXED INTERLACED AND PROGRESSIVE ORIGINAL SOURCES IN A VIDEO SEQUENCE				
Serial No.:	09/652,071		Filed:	August 31, 2000	
identified abov	e by virtue of eith	ier:		title and interest in th	e patent application on identified above. The
assigni	nent was recorde	d in the United	States Pater	nt and Trademark off	ice on
at Reel	, Fran	ne, or	for which a	a copy thereof is attac	ehed.
OR					
B.   A chair	n of title from the	inventor(s) of	the patent a	pplication identified	above to the current
assigne	ee as shown below	v:			
1. Fro	om To:				
	at Reel	Frame or other doc	, or four numents in t	es Patent and Tradem or which a copy there he chain of title are a	eof is attached. ttached.
The unders assignee.	signed (whose titl	e is supplied be	elow) is emp	powered to sign this s	tatement on behalf of the
		Pov	ver of Atto	rney	
I hereby re agent(s) to pro connected ther	secute this applic	powers of atto	rney, if any act all busin	, and appoint the follows in the Patent and	
Edward L. Per Jenifer C. Slin John E. Mrozi	ncoske skey	Reg. No. 29,6 Reg. No. 46,0 Reg. No. 46,1	64 79	Michael L. Lynch	Reg. No. 30,781
Please Direct	All Correspond	T	horp Reed	Pencoske, Esquire  & Armstrong  ont Center  PA 15222	

#### **Declaration**

I hereby declare that my presentation of this paper constitutes a certification under 37 C.F.R. § 10.18, which provides, in part, that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Date	19	7-01	
Signature	1234	n	
Name	Michael L. Lynch		
Title	Chief Patent Counsel		

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<u> Ala</u>	•	<del>/</del> 9	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	WARINING.	was checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a)
Date:	Jan 4,	2001	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:		-	
Date:		-	
Date:		-	
	(if AS	SSIGNOR is a legal entity,	complete the following information)
		-	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		-	Title

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note:

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 261.

Details of Country	nited States	OF AM	MicA,
And place of signing of assign	nment <u>Fust</u>	Juch	<u>CU</u>
Before me this	ndividuals(s), to me know	n to be the pe	
that		×	his
□ she	executed the same of		her
□ they			their
OFFICIAL SEAL VIRGINIA CALDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGO COMMISSION NO. 3347 COMMISSION NO. 3347	Notary Public United States of	of Consular Off of America	all Modelli ficer of the

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 20-0888. A duplicate copy of this Transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward L. Pencoske Reg. No. 29,688

THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP One Riverfront Center, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4895 (412) 394-7789

Attorneys for Applicant

Dated: 23 January 2001

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to our Deposit Account No. 20-0888. A duplicate copy of this Transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward L. Pencoske

Reg. No. 29,688 THORP REED & ARMSTRONG, LLP One Riverfront Center, 7th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4895

(412) 394-7789

Dated: 23 January 2001

Attorneys for Applicant

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011466 FRAME: 0859** 

**RECORDED: 01/25/2001**